高負荷、高速化を実現。簡単制御で使いやすく革新したインデックスユニット
High-load, high-speed index unit innovated to be easy-to-control and user-friendly
KAMO SEIKO CORP.
NEW
パールデックス
PDW Series
パールデックスとは？　What is Pearldex?
構造・特長　Structure and Features
用語について　Terminology
型式表示　Model Indication
パールデックスはバレルカム機構に属します。従って基本部品は“カム”、“ホイール”、“従動体”の3点からなる非常にシンプルな構造です。
従動体をスチールボールに置き換えることにより、従来のバレルカムインデックスに対し小型化を実現しています。
カムを等速回転させることにより出力軸がカム曲線に従い間欠回転運動します。
Pearldex is in the category of the barrel cam mechanism whose structure is very simple, being made of 3 components – “cam,” “wheel” and “follower.” By substituting steel
balls for the follower, Pearldex has realized downsizing from the conventional barrel cam index units. When the cam is rotated at a constant speed, the output shaft makes an
intermittent motion according to the cam curve.
⃝割出数　Index count
パールデックスは、カムシャフトを回転させることにより出力軸が間欠回転を繰り返します。
出力軸1回転中に、停止する回数を割出数といいます。
In Pearldex, the output shaft repeats an intermittent rotation when the cam shaft rotates. The number of stop points per rotation of the output shaft is called “index count.”
⃝割付角、停留角　Assignment angle and stationary angle
出力軸を1割出するのに要するカムシャフトの回転角度を割付角といいます。
また、出力軸が停留している角度を停留角といいます。
停留角の範囲では、カム軸を回転させても出力軸は停留しています。
The rotation angle of the cam shaft required to make indexing of index count 1 to the output shaft is called “assignment angle.” The cam shaft portion at which the output
shaft is at a stop is called “stationary angle.” Within the range of the stationary angle, the output shaft remains at a stop even if the cam shaft is rotated.
PDW   − − −
※1：記載している割出数以外も対応可能です。詳
細は、弊社へお問い合わせください。
Index counts other than the listed are also available to
order. For details, contact us.
※2：1/25より低減速比を選定の場合、オーバーラ
ンを回避するためオプションEを選択ください。
オプション9（モータ無し）をご選択された場
合、ギヤヘッド設定は"000"を入力して下さい。
２、３割出では1/9のギアヘッド設定はできま
せん。
If a reduction ratio lower than 1/25 is selected, select
Option E to avoid overrun.
If Option 9 (No motor) is selected, set the gear head to
“000.”
Cannot select 1/9 gearhead setting to 2 and 3 index count.
枠　番
Bracket No.
08
10
12
16
出力タイプ
Output type
F：フランジタイプ
Flange type
ギヤヘッド設定※2
Gear head setting
009：1/9
012：1/12.5
015：1/15
018：1/18
025：1/25
030：1/30
036：1/36
050：1/50